Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Salah Hadi				09/10/2007			
Stephen Decker				09/06/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA						
Name:	Autoliv ASP,	Autoliv ASP, Inc.					
Street Address:	3550 Airport	3550 Airport Road					
City:	Ogden						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	84405						
Property Type			Number				
		12103)3630				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(734)99						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: Correspondent Nan	-		nks.com ilson & Lione				
Address Line 1:	P.O. Bo						
Address Line 4:			OIS 60610				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11721-060				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert K. Fergan				
Total Attachments: source=11721-060_		ge1.tif					

Attorney Docket No.: 11721-060 Autoliv Ref. No.: 14380

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Salah Hadi and Stephen Decker, do hereby assign, sell and set over to AUTOLIV ASP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the taws of the State of Indiana, and having a place of business at Ogden, county of Weber, and State of Ulah (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in

ENHANCED VISION ROAD DETECTION SYSTEM

as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the same date as that upon which we executed this Assignment; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______, 2007, Application No. _/____ (we hereby authorize our attorney of record in the application to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and including any and all claims for damages for past infringement of any provisional and/or patent rights; and we hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Vame	Signature	Dale
Salah Hadi	Ede Har	Sept 10 2007
Stephen Decker	Stor De	Segar 6, 2007
······································		

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

Executed hir